recor 09	-28-2000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad- Unless filed with a new application, mail to: BOX ASSIG	documents or copy thereof. 1475868 documents or copy thereof. Washington, D.C. 20231.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE 6220 Culebra Road San Antonio, Texas	Name: NTC TECHNOLOGY INC. Address: 100 North Market Street, Suite #780, Wilmington Trust Center Wilmington, DE 19801
D	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Merger	I hereby certify that this paper or fee along with any attachments referred to or identified as being attached or enclosed is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail (under 37 C.F.R. § 1 et a), on the deposit shown below with sufficient postage and in an envelope addressed to the contains oner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	August 21, 2000 Date of Deposit Signature of registered practitioner or other person having reasonable basis to expect mailing to occur on date of
□ Other	deposit shown pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)(1)(ii) Paul C. Oestreich
Execution Date: December 17, 1999	Typed/printed name of person whose signature is contained above
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. U.S. Patent Application No.(s) 09/410,991	B. U.S. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of U.S. applications and U.S. patents involved:
Name: Paul C. Oestreich Trask, Britt & Rossa	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
P.O. Box 2550	(\$40.00 times number in box 6) Check no. 13060 is enclosed in this amount.
Salt Lake City, UT 84110-2550	
Attorney Docket No. 3766.1US	 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 20-1469.
09/28/2000 NTHAIL 00000095 09410991 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 40.00 @	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.	
Paul C. Oestreich	August 21, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Reg. No. 44,983 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	

N:\2181\3766.1\Recordation Form 3.wpd

PATENT REEL: 011109 FRAME: 0169

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of

§ §

Reuben W. Edgar, Jr.

Date:

Serial No.: 09/410,991

Action: Assignment

§ § § §

Filed: October 1, 1999

Title: Method, Apparatus and System for Removing Motion Artifacts From

Measurements of Bodily Parameters

TO:

Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks

Washington, D. C. 20231

WHEREAS, SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a nonprofit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal office at 6220 Culebra Road, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, is the owner by assignment from Reuben W. Edgar, Jr. and August J. Allo, Jr., of all their right, title and interest in a patent application for Method, Apparatus and System for Removing Motion Artifacts From Measurements of Bodily Parameters, which has been executed by them on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, NTC TECHNOLOGY, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 100 North Market Street, Suite 780, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the inventions therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said patent application or for the inventions therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the inventions therein contained, including: (1) the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States and in all foreign countries on said invention; (2) the right to claim for such foreign

> **PATENT** REEL: 011109 FRAME: 0170

Page 2 of 3

applications the priority date of said United States patent application, including the right to priority

under the International Convention of 1883 and any later modifications thereof; and (3) all rights in

and to any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States or foreign countries,

including all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations, and continuations-in-part

thereof.

ASSIGNOR requests that any and all such Letters Patent for said invention be issued to

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may

designate.

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will at any time upon request of ASSIGNEE communicate to

ASSIGNEE any facts known to it relating to the said invention and the history thereof, and will

without cost or charge to ASSIGNOR, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute all papers,

including depositions, answers to interrogatories and other like documents and papers which may

be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said

invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE or its nominees, and

further, ASSIGNOR agrees to use its best efforts to cause its employees and former employees to

do likewise, if such is requested by ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further covenants with ASSIGNEE that the right and property herein conveyed

are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the same

as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, John W. McLeod, have hereunto set my hand and seal on

behalf of said corporation this 17th day of December, 1999.

SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE

(Seal)

John W. McLeod

Title General Counsel

REEL: 011109 FRAME: 0171

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF BEXAR

RECORDED: 08/24/2000

On this 17 day of December 1999, before me, Louis Lodeiguez, a Notary Public for the State of Texas, personally appeared JOHN W. MC LEOD known to me and being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he resides at 7585 Ingram Road #2106, San Antonio, Texas; that he is General Counsel of SOUTHWEST RESEARCH INSTITUTE, the corporation that executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument was said corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 17 day of Decem, 1999.

Low Rod 2

Notary Public, State of Texas



PATENT REEL: 011109 FRAME: 0172